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FRAMING NOTES

1. ALL LUMBER, WOOD CONSTRUCTION AND FASTENING TO
CONFORM TO SPECIFICATION AND CODES MODIFICATIONS SET
FORTH IN SECTION 6.1 OF THE GENERAL NOTES (SEE SHEET
G-1).

2. ALL LUMBER SHALL BE AIR KILN DRIED (MC=15% MAX.)
AND SHALL BE FREE FROM LOOSE LARGE KNOTS, EXCESS SAP
OR OTHER DEFECTS WHEREBY IT'S STRENGTH MAY BE IMPAIRED.

3. SET ALL JOISTS AND BEAMS WITH NATURAL CAMBER UP.
ENDS LAPPED MIN. 8" OVER BEARING SHALL BE SECURELY
SPIKED TOGETHER. PROVIDE AT LEAST 1-1/2" BEARING ON ALL
JOISTS.

4. EXTERIOR WALL FRAMING SHALL BE MIN. 2"x6"@16" 0.C.
w/DOUBLE TOP PLATES U.O.N.

5. EXTERIOR SHEATHING SHALL BE 1/2" EXTERIOR GRADE
PLYWOOD SHEATHING IN 4'x8’, 9° OR 10" PANELS.

6. PARTITIONS SHALL BE FRAMED WITH MIN. 2"x4"@16" O.C.
HEM—FIR STUD GRADE OR BETTER.

7. PROVIDE METAL OR 5/4"x3"” WOQD CROSS BRIDGING AT A
MAX. OF 8'—0" 0.C. AND SOLID BRIDGING AT JOIST ENDS.

8. DOUBLE FLOOR JOISTS UNDER ALL INTERIOR PARTITIONS
RUNNING PARALLEL TO FRAMING.

9. PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING UNDER ALL POINT LOADS AND
COLUMNS.

10.  INSTALL 1/2” CDX PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING (3/4” WITH
24" 0.C. FRAMING), SHEATHING TO BE FIRE—RETARDANT
TREATED AT 4'—0" ON EITHER SIDE OF RATED WALL
ASSEMBLIES ABUTTING ROOFING.

11.  UNDER FLOORING SHALL BE MIN. 1 LAYER 3/4” T&G C.D.
PLYWOOD OR AS NOTED ON PLANS. GLUE ALL EDGES
SUPPORTED. ALLOW MIN. 1/16” BETWEEN JOINTS AND 1/8”" AT
EDGES FOR EXPANSION.

12.  ALL HEADERS FOR OPENINGS IN FRAME WALLS TO BE MIN.
(2)2"x8" U.O.N. (SEE HEADER TABLE ON SHEET G—1) USE
3/8" PLY PACK—QUT TO MATCH STUD THICKNESS. MIN.
BEARING TO BE 3" U.O.N.

13. ALL FRAMING EXPOSED TO MASONRY OR WEATHER TO BE
PRESSURE TREATED.

14. FIRE-STOP ON WALLS 10" OR HIGHER WALLS AT
MID—HEIGHT. FIRE STOP ALL VERTICAL/HORIZONTAL
CONNECTIONS SUCH AS DROPPED SOFFITS AND DROPPED
CEILINGS, AT OPENINGS ABOVE DUCTS, CHIMNEYS, VENTS AND
PIPES.

15. DRAFT STOP NON-SPRINKLERED RESIDENTIAL HUNG
CEILING SPACES AT 500 S.F. MAX. AND 3,000 S.F. OF ATTIC.
DRAFT STOP R—1 AND R—2 ABOVE TENANT SEPARATION WALLS.

16. HIP AND VALLEY BEAMS AND RIDGES TO BE 2"x MEMBERS
OF ONE SIZE LARGER THAN RAFTERS. DOUBLE UP HIP AND
VALLEY RAFTERS.

17.  ALL REPETITIVE MEMBER FRAMING SHALL BE 16" O.C.
U.O.N.

18. PROVIDE MIN. 2"x4" COLLAR TIES @ 16" 0.C. AT UPPER
1/3 OF VERTICAL DISTANCE BETWEEN RIDGE BOARD AND
JOISTS.

20. ADEQUATE CONNECTIONS IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF
THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND HIS SUBS.

21. INSTALL PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER WHERE LUMBER IS
IN' CONTACT WITH CONCRETE, SILLS AND PLATES LESS THAN 8”
FROM THE GROUND, AND ALL WOOD SIDING, SHEATHING AND
WALL FRAMING ON THE EXTERIOR OF A BUILDING LESS THAN 8"
FROM THE GROUND.

SMOKE DETECTOR NOTES

1. THE INSTALLATION OR WIRING AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE ELECTRICAL CODE.

2. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE PROVIDED AS FOLLOWS:
a. ON EACH AND EVERY FLOOR LEVEL AND WITHIN
PROXIMITY OF EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA AND;
b.  WITHIN EACH AND EVERY SLEEPING ROOM IN THE
DWELLING UNITS INCLUDING ANY ENCLOSED ROOM
WITH CLOSET OR EGRESS WINDOW AND;
c. IN BASEMENT AND RECREATION ROOMS.

3. EACH SMOKE DETECTOR SHALL HAVE AN INTEGRAL TEST
MEANS TO PERMIT THE OCCUPANT TO CHECK THAT IT IS
OPERATIONAL. A CONTINUOUS POWER DISPLAY INDICATOR LIGHT IS
RECOMMENDED.

4. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE LOCATED ON OR NEAR THE
CEILING AND WITHIN 15 FEET OF ALL ROOMS USED FOR
SLEEPING PURPOSES.

5. IF CEILING MOUNTED THE CLOSEST EDGE OF DETECTORS
SHALL BE MIN. OF 4" FROM ANY WALL.

6. IF WALL MOUNTED, THE CLOSEST EDGE OF THE DETECTORS
SHALL BE MIN. OF 4” AND MAX. OF 12” FROM THE CEILING.

7. ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE A/C INTERCONNECTED
AND SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A BATTERY BACKUP SYSTEM IN
CASE OF POWER INTERUPTION.

8. UNITS TO BE EITHER IONIZATION CHAMBER OR
PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE AND COMPLY WITH RS 17-11. UNITS TO
BE APPROVED BY BOARD OF STANDARDS AND APPEALS OR BE
LISTED BY AN ACCEPTED TESTING LABORATORY SUCH AS
DETECTORS—ANSI/INFIPA NO. 74.

9. A CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTORY INSTALLATION MUST BE
FILED WITH THE DIVISION OF CODE ENFORCEMENT TEN DAYS
AFTER THE INSTALLATION OF SMOKE DETECTORS.
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FLOOR PLAN NOTES:

1. CONSTRUCTION:

A. ALL PARTITIONS ARE 3%" ROUGH (U.O.N.)

B. ALL ANGLED PARTITIONS ARE 45 DEGREES (U.O.N.)

C. ALL WINDOWS HEAD HEIGHTS TO BE AT 6’-8” OFF

FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION (U.O.N.)

D. ALL EXTERIOR 2"X6" WALLS ARE TO HAVE R—19
INSULATION.

E. (3)2"x4” (MIN.) POST AT EACH END OF ALL BEAMS
AND GIRDER TRUSSES (U.0.N.) ALL SUCH
CONCENTRATED LOADS SHALL BE TRANSFERRED TO
FOUNDATION VIA BEAMS, POSTS AND/OR SOLID WOOD
BLOCKING.

F. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD (U.O.N.)

H. DOUBLE FLOOR JOISTS UNDER ALL BEARING WALLS
RUNNING PARALLEL TO FRAMING, UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED ON PLANS.

2. CEILING HEIGHTS IRC 305.1: HABITABLE ROOMS,
HALLWAYS, CORRIDORS, BATHROOMS, TOILET ROOMS, LAUNDRY
ROOMS AND HABITABLE BASEMENTS SHALL HAVE A CEILING
HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 7°—0" MEASURED TO THE LOWEST
PROJECTION FROM THE CEILING.

3. ATTIC ACCESS IRC 1305.1.3:

A. AN ATTIC ACCESS SHALL BE PRQOVIDED WHERE
INDICATED. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR REQUIRED,
THE OPENING SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 20"X30".

B. ALL ATTIC ACCESS OPENINGS, OR OTHER OPENINGS
INSTALLED IN TOP CEILINGS, SHALL BE CLOSED,
GASKETED OR OTHERWISE SEALED WITH MATERIALS
APPROVED FOR SUCH APPLICATIONS.

4.THE ACTUAL SIZE MAY DIFFER ACCORDING TO
MANUFACTURER. THE SHOWER COMPARTMENT IS TO BE TILED
TO A HEIGHT OF 6'—8". TILED FLOORS, BATH TUBS INDICATED
ARE OF STANDARD SIZE. THE ACTUAL SIZE MAY DIFFER
ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURE. WHERE A SHOWER HEAD IS
PROVIDED, THE COMPARTMENT SHALL BE TILED TO A HEIGHT
OF 6'—6". FIBERGLASS UNITS ARE OPTIONAL AND MAY BE
CONSIDERED AN EXTRA.

5. BATH IN ATTIC SPACE: ATTIC SIDE OF BATH WALLS
SHALL BE SHEATHED. DRAFT STOP FLOOR JOISTS UNDER BATH
WALLS.

7. PROVIDE MOISTURE RESISTANT G.W.B. AROUND ALL WET
AREAS IN KITCHENS AND BATHROOMS.

8. ALL WINDOWS DESIGNATIONS ARE GENERIC SIZES.

LAUNDRY ROOM NOTES:

LAUNDRY ROOM: ALL LAUNDRY ROOMS SHALL BE PROVIDED
WITH A LOUVERED DOOR. WHERE GAS DRYER IS USED OR THE
LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH (2) OPENINGS ONE
WITHIN 12 INCHES OF THE BOTTOM OF THE SPACE, AND ONE
WITHIN 12 INCHES OF THE TOP OF THE SPACE.

NOTE: EVERY SLEEPING ROOM SHALL HAVE (1) MIN. OPERABLE WINDOW OR
EXTERIOR DOOR OPENING APPROVED FOR EMERGENCY EGRESS. UNITS MUST BE
OPERABLE FROM INSIDE TO A FULL CLEAR OPENING WITHOUT USE OF SEPARATE
TOOL. EGRESS WINDOWS SHALL HAVE:

— SILL HEIGHT i NOT MORE THAN 44” A.F.F.
— MIN. NET CLEAR OPENING ............ 5.7 S.F.
— MIN. NET CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT .. e 247
— MIN. NET CLEAR OPENING WIDTH ..o 20"

ISSUANCE:

# | DATE: FOR:

1 | 05/30/23 PERMIT

2 |06/15/23 | AS PER ZONING COMMENTS

3 107/18/23 |AS PER CLIENT REQUEST
PROJECT NAME:

65 TROY ROAD

BLOCK 13, LOT 18,
SHORT HILLS TOWNSHIP,
ESSEX, NJ, 07078

OWNER:

DANON GROUP

RAFAEL DANON RA.

1218 WARRENS WAY,
WANAGUE, NJ,07465

TEL: 201-681-7777

TEL: 973-723-0039
DANONGROUP@AOL.COM

RAFAEL DANON , RA,

REGISTERED ARCHITECT
SHEET TITLE:
FIRST FLOOR PLAN
PROPOSED
SCALE: AS NOTED
DRAWN BY: M.A
REVIEWED BY: R.D.
JOB #:

Copyright © 2021 DANON GROUP LLC




STAIR NOTES — IRC 314,315,316

1. TREADS AND RISERS (NJAC 5:23-3.14) : IN OCCUPANCIES
IN USE GROUFP R—3, WITHIN DWELLING UNITS IN OCCUPANCIES
IN USE GROUP R-2 AND IN OCCUPANCIES IN USE GROUP U
WHICH ARE ACCESSORY TO AN QOCCUPANCY IN USE GROUP
R-3, THE MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE 7 3/4" AND THE
MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH SHALL BE 10" PLUS NOSING. PROVIDE
A NOSING NOT LESS THAN 3/4" BUT NOT MORE THAN 14" ON
STAIRWAYS WITH SOLID RISERS WHERE THE TREAD DEPTH IS
LESS THAN 11". THE LEADING EDGE OF TREAD SHALL NOT
PROJECT MORE THAN 1 1/2" BEYOND THE TREAD BELOW.

2. ALL TREADS AND RISERS ARE TO BE EQUAL. THE
TOLERANCE BETWEEN THE LARGEST AND SMALLEST TREAD SHALL
NOT EXCEED 0.375" IN ANY FLIGHT OF STAIRS.

3. STAIR GUARDS/HANDRAILS SHALL HAVE BALUSTERS CR BE
OF SOLID MATERIAL SUCH THAT A SPHERE WITH & DIAMETER OF
4" CANNOT PASS THROUGH ANY OPENING.

4.  THE TRIANGULAR OPENINGS FORMED BY THE RISER, TREAD
AND BOTTOM RAIL AT THE OPEN SIDE OF THE STAIRWAY SHALL
BE A MAX. SIZE SUCH THAT A SPHERE 6@ CANNOT PASS
THROUGH ANY OPENINGS.

3. ALL HANDRAILS GRIPPING SURFACES SHALL BE CONTINUCUS
WITH ANY WALL OR OTHER SURFACE ADJACENT TO THE
HANDRAIL SHALL BE FREE OF PROJECTIONS. THE CLEAR SPACE
BETWEEN THE HANDRAIL AND ADJACENT WALL OR SURFACE
SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1 1/2". HANDRAILS SHALL NOT
PROJECT MORE THAN 3 1/2" INTO THE STAIR.

6. HANDRAILS THAT FORM PART OF A GUARD SHALL HAVE A
HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 34 INCHES AND NOT MORE THAN
38"

7. HANDRAILS SHALL BE GRASPABLE WITH A CROSS-
SECTIONAL AREA CQUTSIDE DIAMETER A MIN. OF 1 1/4" BUT
NOT GREATER THAN 2"

B. STAIR GUARD/HANDRAILS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO
WITHSTAND A CONCENTRATED LOAD OF 200 POUNDS APPLIED
AT ANY POINT AND IN ANY DIRECTION.

9. INTERMEDIATE HANDRAILS ARE REQUIRED SO THAT ALL
PORTIONS OF THE WIDTH OF THE STAIRS ARE WITHIN 30" OF A
HANDRAIL. ON MONUMENTAL STAIRS, HANDRAILS SHALL BE
LOCATED ALONG THE MOST DIRECT PATH OF TRAVEL.

10.  ALL GUARDRAILS SHALL BE A MIN. OF 38" ABOVE FIN.
FLOCR.

11. OPEN GUARDS SHALL HAVE BALUSTERS OR BE OF SOLID
MATERIAL SUCH THAT A SPHERE WITH A DIAMETER OF 47
CANNOT PASS THROUGH ANY QPENING.

12, GUARDS SHALL NOT HAVE AN ORNAMENTAL PATTERN THAT
WOULD PROVIDE A LADDER EFFECT.

13. ALL HANDRAILS, GUARDRAILS & BALUSTERS EXPOSED TO
THE WEATHER SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED WOOD OR METAL.

14, STAIRWAYS WITH FEWER THAN THREE RISERS ARE NOT
REQUIRED TO HAVE HANDRAILS, WHEN SERVING A SINGLE
FAMILY DWELLING UNIT.

15, THE MIN. HEADROOM IN ALL PARTS OF A STAIRWAY SHALL
BE NOT LESS THAN 80" OR 78" FOR A SPIRAL STAIRWAY,
MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM A LINE CONNECTING THE EDGE OF
THE NOSING. SUCH HEADROCOM SHALL BE CONTINUOUS ABOVE
THE STAIRWAY AND TO THE FULL WIDTH OF STAIRWAY AND
LANDING.

DECK NOTES: IRC

1. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO ALL APPLICABLE STATE
AND LOCAL CODES. CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND
VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS PRIOR TO
STARTING WORK.

2. ALL LUMBER USED SHALL BE ACQ PRESERVATIVE TREATED
CR
CEDAR OR REDWOOD (NATURALLY DURABLE) WITH A MIN.
FIBER STRESS OF 1092.

3. DECK POST FOUNDATION MAY BE EITHER OF THE
FOLLOWING:
(A) 12"X12" SOLID CONCRETE: OR
(B) 12"X12" MASONRY FILLED SOLID WITH CONCRETE: OR
(C) 12" DIAMETER SONOTUBE FILED SOLID WITH

CONCRETE (MaX. 7°-0" GIRDER SPAN) OR

4, ALL HOLLOW CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS USED SHALL

BE CONCRETE BLOCK (ASTM €S0, TYPE N) PER CODE.

ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE MIN. 3000 P.S.. MIX.

ALL FOOTINGS TO REST ON FIRM BEARING TWO TON

(4000 ) SOIL.

7. ALL FOOTINGS TO SHALL BE 3 —6&" MINIMUM BELOW

FINISHED GRADE.

SEE PLAN FOR SIZES OF DECK JOISTS: GIRDERS.

DECKING ALTERNATES

(a) 5/4" X 8"

(B) 2" x 8"

(C) 2" X 47

10. LEDGER STRIP TO BE MIN. 2"X12" MEMBER AND
SHALL NOT BE LESS IN DEPTH THAN THE DEPTH OF
THE DECK JOISTS. PROVIDE EITHER 1/2 X 4" (MIN.)
LAG SCREWS W/WASHERS OR 1/27 THRU BOLTS
W/WASHERS MAX. 18" 0.C. STAGGER TOP & BOTTOM.
PROVIDE WASHERS FOR AIR SPACE BETWEEN SIDING
AND LEDGER DO NOT HANG FROM A CANTILEVER.

NOTE:

WITH DROPPED DECK CONDITIONS — ANCHOR LEDGER
TO MASONRY FOUNDATION WALL WITH 2/8" EXPANSION
BOLTS MAX.18" 0.C. STAGGERED TOP & BOTTOM.

11. PROVIDE APPROVED JOIST HANGERS, POST CAPS,
ANCHORS, AND OTHER SIMILAR FASTENERS AS
REQUIRED TO SUIT FRAMING CONDITIONS AND DETAILS.
ALL SUCH FASTENERS SHALL BE ENGINEERED (BY
INSTALLER) AND INSTALLED TO DEVELOP FULL
STRENGTH OF THE MEMBERS SUPPORTED. INSTALL IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE MAMUFACTURER'S WRITTEN
INSTRUCTIONS AND DETAILS FOR THE USE INTENDED

12. ALL METAL SHALL BE TRIPLE HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED.

13, ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMNFORM TO APPLICABLE
BUILDING CODES INCLUDING ANY/ ALL AMENDMENTS AND
ANY APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS OF THE LOCAL
AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION,

14. LIVE LOAD 40 P.C.F. MIN.

15. FOR DECK HEIGHT ABOVE GRADE SEE SURVEY.

16. DECK GUARDS:

A DECK GUARDRAILS SHALL BE A MIN. OF 38" IN
HEIGHT AND CONSTRUCTED TO WITHSTAND
A CONCENTRATED LOAD OF 200 POUNDS APPLIED AT
ANY POINT AND IN ANY DIRECTION ALONG THE TOP
RAILING MEMBER. IRC R301.4

B. OPEN GUARDS SHALL HAVE BALUSTERS OR BE OF
SOLID MATERIAL SUCH THAT A SPHERE OF 4"
CANNOT PASS THROUGH ANY OPENING.

C. GUARDS SHALL NOT HAVE AN ORNAMENTAL PATTERN
THAT WOULD PROVIDE A LADDER EFFECT.

17. STAIRWAY FOOTINGS ARE TO BE SUPPORTED BY A MIN.
4" WOOD POST WITH A FOCTING IN CONFORMANCE WITH
CHAPTER 18 OF IBC—2006 OR THE STEPS ARE TO
TERMINATE ON A MIN. 4" THICK CONCRETE SLAB WHICH
EXTENDS THE WIDTH OF THE STAIRWAY AND 3 FEET MIN.
THE WIDTH OF MOST FOOTING IN THIS AREA ARE A MIN,
12" SQUARE OR ROUND IN ORDER TO CARRY THE
REQUIRED DEAD LOAD OF 60 POUNDS. FOOTINGS SHALL
REST ON UNDISTURBED SOIL.

18. ALL STAIRS WITH MORE THAN TWO RISERS SHALL HAVE
APPROVED FOOTINGS UNDER BOTH STRINGERS AND A
LEVEL AND STABLE PAD OF 4" MIN. THICK X (THE WIDTH
OF THE STAIR) X 36" CONCRETE OR EQUAL. ALL STAIRS
LESS THAN TWO RISERS SHALL HAVE A LEVEL AND A
STABLE CONCRETE PAD A MIN. 4" THICK X (WIDTH OF
STAIR) X 36 INCH BEYOND THE BOTTOM RISER.

19. FRAMING CAN BE IN PROGRESS PRIOR TO POURING OF
CONCRETE FOUNDATION AND PIERS WHEN DECK IS
TEMPORARILY BLOCKED UP WITH CONCRETE OR WOOD
BLOCKS.

oo

oo

ALTERMNATE DECK POST

USE 4" CONCRETE FILLED PIPE COLUMN.

2. PROVIDE POST BASE AN CAP WITH WELDED OR BOLTED
CONNECTIONS.

3. ALL FERROUS METAL TO BE SHOP PRIMED WITH ONE (1)

COAT (2-MILS THICK) OF RUST INHIBITIVE PAINT. PROVIDE

TWO (2) COATS (4-MILS THICK) WHERE STEEL IS

EMBEDDED IN CONCRETE. RE-TOUCH IN FIELD AS

REQUIRED. FINISH-PAINT EXPOSED METAL SURFACES.

4. MAXIMUM CLEAR HEIGHT FOR A 4" X 4" UNBRACED
TREATED WOOD POST SHALL BE 5'-0" (FIVE FEET).

5. MAXIMUM CLEAR HEIGHT FOR A 6" X 6" UNBRACED
TREATED WOOD POST SHALL BE 7'-0" (SEVEN FEET).

72’-10"

ROOF PLAN NOTES: IRC

1. THE FINISHED ROOFING AND UNDERLAYMENT ARE TO BE
INSTALLED AS PER THE MANUFACTURE'S RECOMMENDATIONS.

2. ROOF AT OR OVER 4:12 PITCH SHALL HAVE A FLASHING
STRIP OF MINERAL SURFACED ROLL ROOFING APPLIED FROM
THE EAVES TO EXTEND TO A POINT 24 INCHES (MIN.) INSIDE
THE INTERIOR WALL LINE. THE UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE LAID
PARALLEL TO THE EAVES WITH A 2" TOP LAP AND 4" END
NAILED SUFFICIENTLY TO HOLD IN PLACE.

3. ROOFS UNDER 4:12 PITCH BUT AT LEAST 2:12 PITCH
SHALL HAVE TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT LAID SHINGLE
FASHION PARALLEL TO THE EAVES WITH A 19" TOP LAP AND
12" END LAP, WITH END LAPS LOCATED AT LEAST & FEET FROM
END LAPS IN THE PRECEDING COURSE, AND BLIND MNAILED
SUFFICIENTLY TO HOLD IN PLACE. THE TWO LAYERS OF
UNDERLAYMENT, FROM THE EAVES TO EXTEND TO A POINT
24"(MIN.) INSIDE THE INTERIOR WALL LINE.

4. ROOF WINDOWS AND SKYLIGHTS SHALL BE GLAZED WITH
APPROVED LAMINATED GLASS OR APPROVED PLASTIC MATERIALS.

5. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, FRAME QUT FOR CHIMNEYS
AND ROOF WINDOWS / SKYLIGHTS WITH DOUBLE RAFTERS. IN
CATHEDRAL CEILINGS, FOR VENTILATION, PROVIDE THREE ROWS
OF 2" DIAMETER HOLES WITH THE CENTERLINE AT LEAST 37
FROM THE TOP OF EACH RAFTER WHOLE BAY IS NOT
CONTINUQUS FROM THE EXTERIOR WALL TC THE RIDGE. IF
APPLICABLE, THE WENTILATION HOLES SHALL BE PLACED ON
BOTH SIDES OF THE OBSTRUCTION.

6. FLASHING TO BE USED AT CHIMNEYS SKYLIGHTS, STACKS,
AND OTHER VERTICAL SURFACES AND INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE RESIDENTIAL ROOFING MANUAL,

7. VALLEY NOTE: UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED , NO
STRUCTURAL VALLEYS SHALL BE USED. VALLEYS SHALL BE
FORMED BY SETTING ONE ROOF ON TOP OF ANOTHER. THE
UPPER ROOF RAFTERS ARE TO BE SET ON A 2°X12" PLATE
WHICH IS TO BE SET ON TOP OF THE SHEATHING OF THE
LOWER ROOF AND NAILED THROUGH TO THE TOPS OF THE
LOWER RAFTER. INSTALL 36" WIDE 50 LB. ROLL ROOFING FOR
THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF THE WALLEY OVER THE UNDERLAYMENT
PRIOR TO SHINGLE INSTALLATICON.

8. ROOF LEADERS NOT SHOWN. LEADERS SHALL BE LOCATED
IN THE FIELD, COORDINATED AND INSTALLED IN AN APPROVED
MANMNER BY THE CONTRACTOR PER SITE AND ORIENTATION.

9. ATTIC VENTILATION IS TO BE PROVIDED WITH 50% OF
THE REQUIRED VENTS LOCATED IN THE UPPER FPORTION OF THE
ATTIC (RIDGE WVENTS, ROOF, JACKS ETC.) AND WITH 50% OF
THE REQUIRED WENTS LOCATED IN THE LOWER PORTION (SOFFIT
VENTS) OF THE ATTIC. ALL WENTS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
INSECT SCREENS,
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ELECTRIC NOTES:

FINAL LAYOUT TO BE DETERMINED BY OWNERS/BUYERS.

ALL INTERIOR WIRING TO BE COPPER ROMEX CABLE NM WITH
GROUND.
ALL WIRING TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH N.E.C.

NUMBER OF OUTLETS ON BRANCH CIRCUITS ARE —
10 ON 15 A, 13 ON 20 A
o T T T EXCEPT APPLIANCE CIRCUITS ARE —-C5 ON 20 A.

WIRING TO BE SIZED AS PER TABLE 310.16

ol B -
\ [ | 5 1/4™K11 7/8" MICROLLAMS| HDR. |

|

| i

S L {pROPPED) S AN H TN ~ — I~

/ T \ (3)2"X10" BEAM / (3)2”X10" BEAM /

\ 'ﬁ—/ ™ PRESSURE TREATED rﬂﬁpa?sgum - 8
W

~N

ALL RECEPTACLES TO BE GROUNDED TYPE. BASE RECEPTACLES
TO BE 1'-2" FROM FLOOR.

N~ —
3 UP

\

ALL WATER HEATERS TO BE CONNECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
N / . THE CONNECTING UTILITY COMPANY’S REQUIREMENTS.

/

2"X12” FLOOR JOIST @16" O.C.

SMOKE DETECTOR ALARMS AS INDICATED ON CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS SHALL BE AN AC PRIMARY SOURCE, CLOSED
CIRCUIT TYPE AND SHALL BE ELECTRICALLY OR

— MECHANICALLY SUPERVISED. ALL SMOKE DETECTOR ALARMS

L — - SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED. SMOKE DETECTOR ALARMS SHALL
Elfa/ I ~ BE PROVIDED IN EVERY BEDROOM AND AS LOCATED ON THE

x
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(FLUSH)

1 FANS IN ROOMS THAT LACK NATURAL VENTILATION SHALL BE
SIZED TO EXPEL A MINIMUM OF 2 CFM PER SQUARE FOOT OF

\ ROOM. THE FAN IN A TOILET ROOM SHALL BE SIZED TO EXPEL

AR — — =1~

T / 7/\
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PRESSURE TREATED

of—=4 ) AT LEAST 70 CFM.
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THE BASE UNIT POWER DENSITY (UPD) IN WATTS/SQ.FT. FOR
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TYPICAL FLOOR CONST.

—TYPICAL FLOOR FINISH (SEE BUILDER’S SCHEDULE)
-3/4" T&G PLWD SUB FLOOR GLUED AND NAILED OR
3/8" + 1/2" PLWD UNDER OAK FLOOR

—MIN. 27X10" JOISTS @16" O.C. MAX. (U.0.N.)

—1 LAYER 1/2” G.W.B. FINISH ALL JOINTS

SEE PLAN

HEAVY DUTY METAL

JOIST HANGER

FLUSH GIRDER

SEE PLAN

CONTINUQUS RAIL

UPPER FLOOR BEAMS
STAIR & RAIL DESIGN MAY VARY. WELL SEE PLAN
SEE PLAN FOR NO. OR DETALLS IF —
ANY. IF NOT SHOWN — AS SUPPLIED —
BY BUILDERqw- P
7
z
RAIL [(0AK W
) 2°X4” CAT AT ] v k
BALUSTERS EEPINE) 6—0" HIGH IN 5 =0
STAIR WALLS e
RETURN NOSI STRINGER
(ALL STEPS] | U —
CONTINUOU E*
7
BRACKET -
(IF CALLED |F|
& NEWEL POST| |PLATFORM
STARTING STE o >
| 2'X6” @ 10" 0.C.
FRONT INSIDE
ELEVATIONS
1/2” MIN.
:Dd 22@@( HANDRAIL
NUNBER OF TREADS = 4
= SMOOTH SURFACE & NO
OPEN| — SEE PLAN = o SHARP CORNERS WITH
APPROVED GRASPABILITY
Q CONT. RAIL (IF CALLED
1A FOR ON PLAN)

PLAN

(MAY BE SHOWN IN REVERSE)

WOOD BLOCKING
AS REQUIRED

BOLTED THRU
TOP VIEW 1“_MIN. CLEARANCE
TYPICAL FLOOR SUBFLOOR TO STEEL
| CONST. (SEE
I I PLAND
=> |
[ I 7 ]
‘ 9] ] {
_
g p -
SIDE VIEW “ °
L
” s A ' pam ALY » é Iy [
6 1°—6" MIN. 1'—6" MIN. 1"—6" MIN. 6
A STEEL BEAM 4” MIN. SEAT
s s \ HEAVY DUTY METAL STEEL CAP PLATE (WELDED)
S S —@®
\ 9 ? —® \ JOIST HANGER
\ \ _ STEEL COLUMN
A_____© ! _____©®_ ____ 3 |
N

WOOD BEAM AS NOTED

ON PLANS

PLATE — A-36 STEEL

BOLT — 3/4” STEEL IN
13/16" HOLES

STAGGERED 2’0" O.C.
TOP & BOTTOM U.O.N.

SIZE AS NOTED ON PLANS

FLUSH GIRDER DETAIL (WOOD)

611

SCALE 17=1"-0"

STAIRS & PLATFORM

— PLAN AND ELEV.

613C

SCALE 1/4”=1"-0"

621

FLUSH STEEL GIRDER DETAIL

STRUCTURAL HEADER - TYPICAL DETAILS 611A

NOT TO SCALE

SCALE 17=1"-0"

HABITABLE SPACE

TYPICAL FLOOR CONST.
—TYPICAL FLOOR FINISH (SEE
BUILDER’S SCHEDULE)

—3/4” T&G PLWD SUBFLOOR GLUED
AND NAILED OR

3/8” + 1/2” FLYWOOD UNDER OAK
FLOOR

—2"X10” JOISTS @16” 0.C. MAX
(U.O.N.)

—2 LAYERS 5/8" TYPE 'X' G.W.B.
FINISH ALL JOINTS

i

FLOOR JOISTS
SEE PLAN

o = e et

DROPPED GIRDER

SEE PLAN

WRAP BEAM w/2 LAYERS OF

5/8" TYPE 'X' FIRERATED
GYPSUM BOARD w/METAL
CORNERS, TAPED & SPACKLED
(ALL SIDES).

I-JOISTS |y
LA
RIM_JOIST w/R—19 RIM =T
% BATT INSULATION ATOP ‘ K
2"X FILLER PLATE | n
BEYOND, IN BETWEEN ~
JOISTS. Ki>
(2) LAYERS OF 5/8" G.W.B. OR Q><
(1) LAYER OF 5/8” G.W.B. QVER ><
1 1/2” MET. FURRING CHANNELS
@ 24" 0.C. ><
(2)2"X4” MIN. TOP a

SECOND FLOOR LEVEL
A\ A

I
\

14” OR 16" DEEP [ IV
\

\ DEEP 1-JOIST SEE

9 1/2 OR 11 7/8”

PLAN S

=

PLATE (TYP)

GARAGE

Y

TYPICAL |-JOIST FLOOR CONST.

—TYPICAL FLOOR FINISH (SEE BUILDER'S
SCHEDULE)

—3/4" T&G PLWD SUB FLOOR GLUED AND
NAILED OR

3/8" 4+ 1/2” PLWD UNDER OAK FLOOR
—9 1/2" MIN. DEEP |-JOIST FLOOR SYSTEM
©@16"0.C. U.0.N. (SEE FRAMING SCHEDULE)
—G.W.B. FOR THICKNESS AND # OF LAYERS
REFER TO UL-—DESIGN NUM. ON PLAN.

TYP. GARAGE WALL CONST.

1 HR. RATED UL DES. # U305
-5/8” TYPE "X" G.W.B. ON FIRE SIDE
—2"X4" MIN. STUDS @16"0.C. (U.O.N.)
MAX. OR AS NOTED ON PLANS.
—R—13 MIN. BATT INSULATION

-5/8" TYPE "X" G.W.B.

HOUSE

TYPICAL FLOOR CONST. UL DESIGN NO. L501

—TYPICAL FLOOR FINISH (SEE BUILDER’S SCHEDULE)
—3/4" T&G PLWD SUBFLOOR GLUED AND NAILED OR 3/8"

+ 1/2” FLYWOOD UNDER OAK FLOOR

—MIN. 2°X10” JOISTS @16” 0.C. MAX. (U.O.N.)
FIRESTOPPED.

—OPTIONAL R—-30 BATT INSULATION

—1 LAYER 5/8” TYPE 'X’ G.W.B. FINISH ALL JOINTS

FLOOR JOISTS 5/8" Ik "X GW.B.
SEE PLAN

TYPICAL DROPPED GIRDER DETAIL

611B

1 HR. RATED ASSEMBLY

SCALE 17=1"-0"

FLOOR CONNECTION

611HT

@ WALL BETW’ GARAGE & HOUSE

SCALE 17=1"-0"

615

FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY

T HR. FIRE RATED
SCALE 17°=1"-0"

A

FIRST FLOOR

EXIST. FLOOR JOISTS

~

FIN.

APPROX. A

_r//“ 1/2” GW.B. (TYP. ALL CLNG'S)

%

OPTIONAL 4" CROWN MOLDING
FYPON 1238 OR APPROVED EQUAL

5/8" TYPE 'X’ G.W.B.

GRADE

EXIST. FOUND.

FIRESTOP

NOTE:

—FIRESTOP CONCEALED SPACES OF
FURRED WALLS AND SOFFITS AT 10
INTERVALS.

—PROVIDE 5/8” G.W.B. TYPE X
HORIZONTALLY AT CEILING NAILED TO
FLOOR JOIST INBETWWEN STUDS AND SILL
PLATES

—PROVIDE 5/8" G.W.B. TYPE X
VERTICALLY NAILED TO STUDS AND HELD
TIGHT TO CONC. FOUND. WALL FROM
FLOOR TO CLNG. ALONG THE LENGTH OF
THE WALL

MIN.

. TYP. FURRING WALL CONST.

—POLYETHYLENE VAPOR BARRIER
—R—10/13 BATT INSULATION FOR ZONE 4
—R—15/19 BATT INSULATION FOR ZONE S
—2" X 4" WOOD STUDS @16" O.C.

(4" MIN. CLEARANCE FROM FOUND. WALL)
-1/2" G.W.B. OR APPROVED CLASS IlI

WALL FINISH MATERIAL.

—OPT. WOOD BASE AND CROWN MOLDINGS

AO"

WALL

Sé@ PLAN] CL.

4
WOOD BASE MOULDING
(OWNER'S CHOICE)
FLOOR FINISH AS PER OWNER'S
CHOICE OVER EXIST. CONC. SLAB.
2” X 47 PRESSURE TREATED WOOD
)
1 IrI\HHHH\HHH\HHHH\HHHHH\HHHHHHHHHHH\HHHHHHHHH
T
U

54

24

W’O"ggf%
P

2"X24" RIGID R—8 STYROFOAM

AROUND THE PERIMETER (TYP)

INSULATION HORIZ. & VERT. 2’

FINISHED BASEMENT WALL

905DW

SCALE 17=1"-0"

INER

HANDRAIL

214

TYPICAL DETAIL

SCALE 2"=1'-0"

SOLID END BEYOND STRINGER

e
e

e

641B

7 RAILING (SEE DECK NOTE)
o

4” CONCRETE LANDING

Y

NN

/

DN

/

< ]

/
e
e
/
/
e
/ .
P :
e S
P =
s F
g N
1.1/2” NosiNg ! |.!
| (OVERHANG Moo
oS \
2
= \
:ﬁ» }

1

8

SOLID RISER

GALVANIZED

JOIST HANGERS

DECKING (SEE NOTES)

CUTOUT STRINGER w/SOLID 2"X12” END STRINGER

STRINGER AT

PROV. CUTOUT STRINGER AT EACH SIDE & INTERMEDIATE

3—6" 0.C. (MAX).

OPT. PROVIDE SOLID 27X10” (MAX 10 RISERS) FASTEN RISERS
OR SOLID 2"X12" STRINGER (MAX 15 RISERS) w/GALVANIZED

METAL STAIR ANGLES w/1/4"X1 1/2" LAG SCREWS

2"X4" PRESERVATIVE TREATED BLOCK

B

IS

>, NN NN NN N
SIS
% \\/ NS

//\ //\ SN //\

U IR

N N

/

H
RN

<\\

LAID FLAT BELOW EACH STRINGER

N
R

STAIRS TO GRADE

213
TYPICAL

SCALE 1/27=1"-0"

DETAIL

N

s

RAFTER (SEE PLAN)

N

ARNINNNS

2"X12" MIN. RIDGE BEAM
OR AS NOTED ON PLAN

HUTF RAFTER HANGER
SLOPED DOWN. (NAILED)

INNRE

RAFTER METAL HANGER
TYPICAL DETAIL

SCALE 2”=1"-0"

TYPICAL ROOF CONST. AT VAULTED CLNG.
—ASPHALT ROOF SHINGLES

—15 # FELT UNDERLAYMENT

—1/2" CDX PLWD SHEATHING

—2"X12" RAFTERS @16" 0.C. WITH 1/47¢
HOLES AS SHOWN

—R—30 MIN. BATT INSULATION ABOVE
CONDITIONED SPACE
—1/2" G.W.B. CLNG.

2” AIR_FLOW BUFFLES
BTWN’ SHEATHING AND
INSULATION

|
CEILING BEAMS (SEE

PLAN)

2" X 6" W/1/2” G.W.B.

TYPICAL SOFFIT/EAVE CONST.
—ALUMINUM GUTTERS

—ICE & WATER SHIELD 24" MIN. (HORIZ.)
FROM INSIDE OF EXT. WALL

—1"X8” WRAPPED FASCIA BOARD

—3/8" PLWD. SOFFIT w/CONT. SEAMLESS
SOFFIT VENT

—1"X8" PINE FREEZE BOARD w/3/4"
QUARTER ROUND

TYP. EXTERIOR WALL CONST. AT SIDING
OR STUCCO (SEE DETAIL 103A)

—2"X4” STUDS @16”0.C. w/R—13 INS.
OR 2"X6" STUDS @16"0.C. w/R—19 INS.

SOFFIT @ RAFTER
TRAY CLNG. (SIDING)

SCALE 1/27=1"-0"

632

2” X 12" RIDGE BEAM OR AS NOTED ON PLAN

ASPHALT SHINGLES

2"X4" MIN. COLLAR TIES @16 0O.C. (U.O.N.)

15 # FELT UNDERLAYMENT

1/2” EXTERIOR PLYWOOD

2" X 10" RAFTERS @ 16" 0.C. OR AS NOTED

ICE & WATER SHIELD 24" MIN.
(HORIZ.) FROM INSIDE OF EXT. WALL

SYMPSON_STRONG TIE H8
HURRICANE CLIPS OR
EQUAL CONNECTING
RAFTERS TO PLATE.

PROVIDE ATTIC ACCESS PER BOCA:
22"X30" MIN. SCUTTLE, TIGHT FITTING,
PLYWOOD OR GYPSUM BOARD, PROVIDE
DOUBLE FRAMING AT PERIMETER

ILING BEAMS AS NOTED
IN PLANS

=~

ALUMINUM GUTTERS

1" X 8" PINE FASCIA

e

3/8” PLWD. OR VINYL SOFFIT
w/4” WIDE CONT. SEAMLESS

R—38 BATT INSULATION
IM CEILING CAVITY (SEE PLANS)

WALL THICKNESS AS PER PLANS.

SOFFIT VENT
3/4" QUARTER ROUND

1" X 8" PINE FASCIA

SOFFIT @ RAFTER
SIDING /STUCCO CONDITION

INSULATION AS PER TABLE 2009 IECC. 402.1.1

SCALE 1’=1"-0" WOOD BASE MOLDING (TYP)
3/8" + 1/2” PLWD UNDER OAK FLOOR OR
3/4" 7 & G
27X4” MIN. BOTTOM PLATE (TYP) ]
2"X10” MIN. RIM JOIST
OR RIM BOARD BY MANUFACTURER.
R—19 RIM BATT INSULATION
1/2" EXTERIOR PLYWOOD |
(2)2”X4” MIN. TOP PLATE (TYP) H A
EXT. WALL @2nd FLOOR g /2" GWB.

102A) =2
SIDING/STUCCO CONDITION

SCALE 17=1"-0"

) =

[TYPICAL EXT. WALL CONST. AT SIDING
-1/27 G.w.B. ON THE INTERIOR SIDE
—-2”X STUDS e1s6”0.C. <U.OND

—SEE TABLE 40211 2009 IECC BATT
INSULATION — 27X4” STUD

SEE TABLE 40211 2009 IECC BATT ‘|

INSULATION - 27X&” STUD
-7/716 ASPHENITE SHEATHING OR

172”7 EXT. PLWD,

—'TYVEK’ OR EQUAL BUILDING PAPER
—wOOD/VINYL SIDING

===

R-30 (9> MIN. BATT INSULATION IN T
FLOOR CAVITY AS PER ENGERGY B
CALCULATION \
SILL SEALER J AN
I
A
\
4

TREATED wOOD - ACQ>

-l/72"¢ GALV. ANCHOR BOLT
6’—0” 0O.C,

MAX., 20”7 LONG <MIN.> NOT MORE
THAN 127 FROM CORNER OR,
GALYV. ANCHOR STRAPS 5'-07
0.C.MAX.,

15”7 MIN. EMBEDMENT <MIN. 2
STRAPS PER PLATED

—SILL SEALER (FIBERGLASS)>.
—-METAL PARTS INCLUDING NAILS,
STRAPS, ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL
BE HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED.
W/COPPER STRIP AS REQ

BY TABLE 301.2<1>

1

12”7 CONCRETE BLOCK

EXTERNAL RIGID WALL
INSULATIONCOPT.D
SEE ENERGY CALCULATIONS |

EXT. WALL @1st FLOOR

SIDING /STUCCO CONDITION |

SCALE 1"=1"-0"

CEMENT PLASTER MIN., 1/2”

—-12” CMU dUJ.ON.»> SOLID OR CONC.

USE (3>#4 CONT. W.OND

FOOTING DRAIN.

FRENCH DRAIN OPT.

REINFORCING “DUR-0O-WALL” 8” & 12” AS RER. @2ND
COURSE, EVERY OTHER COURSE THEREAFTER AND TOP

COURSE.
(AS PER IRC R 406.2>WATERPROOFING SHALL CONSIST [ ]

6—MILC0.006 INCH; 0.152MMOPOLYVINYL CHLORIDE, —
40—MILC0.040 INCH; 1.02MM)>POLYMERMODIFIED ASPHALT, —
6—MILC0.006 INCH; 0.152MMO)POLYETHYLENE OR OTHER | —]
APPROVED METHODS OR MATERIALS CAPABLE 0OF ]
BRIDGING NONSTRUCTURAL CRACKS. JOINTS IN THE |
MEMBRANE SHALL BE LAPPED AND SEALED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER’S

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.
DAMPPROOFING SHALL PERFORMED AS PER

TYPICAL SLAB ON GRADE CONST,

—47 CONC. FLOOR SLAB
-6"X6” W1.0 X W1.0 WELDED
WIRE MESH

-6 MIL. POLYETHYLENE VAPOR AND

MOISTURE BARRIER. JOINTS TO
BE LAPPED NOT LESS THAN 127
(SEE DETAIL 310C>

—-FILL, IF ANY, UNDER CONC. FL. SLAB

TO BE WELL COMPACTED

—@2"X6e” SILL PLATES (PRESSURE

FILLED AT TOP & BOTTOM COURSE
—REINFORCING “DUR-O-WALL” 8" & 12”7 AS
REQ. AT 2ND COURSE, EVERY OTHER
COURSE THEREAFTER AND TOP COURSE.
—247X12” MIN. THICK., CONT. CONC. FTNG.
IF SOIL CAPACITY IS BELOW 3,000 PSF

—12"X12” CLEAN GRAVEL (3/4”> BED
—4” MIN. PVC RIGID PERFORATED PIPE

TYPICAL CELLAR/FOUNDATION WALL CONST.
—CEMENT PLASTER MIN, 1/2”7 w/CODE
APPROVED FILTER MEMBRANE MATERIAL.

ISSUANCE:

# | DATE: FOR:
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PROJECT NAME:
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RAFAEL DANON , RA,

SUMP PIT AND PUMP
AS REQUIRED

IRC R406.1 AS REQURED. TVYP. RN = ‘ ‘ ——
SOLID OR CONC. FILLED BLOCK (TYP) Al g P < AT
CEMENT COVE _ i I I 4
e T T T T
i 73 S o ot A L AL I T
CLEAN GRAVEL ¢3/4“> BED N 4 2
S;DNE OVER DRAIN WITH A CDDEV Q%QQOQ% ) QQDQC%DO(%QQQC%O(DQ%
] <
APPROVED FILTER MEMBRANE @ v % gﬁ% @%@@
MATERIAL.CAS PER R 40S5.1> - - —
5 o > 4 4 . Y% [ I
. CIAA D [
FOOTING DRAIN 4" PVC U le A o [T RADON MITIGAJION PIPE “
RIGID PERFORATED PIPE \ J Y Y~ SEE DETAIL 1HS0 “
(AS PER R 405.1) \ i T “
SHALL DISCHARGE BY GRAVITY OR N I
MECHANICAL MEANS INTO AN APPROVED ~N— - — ‘
DRAINAGE SYSTEM NOTE : e
) . x THE BOTTOM OF THE FOOTING MUST BEAR ON SOLID GROUND
24’ MIN. X 12” MIN. THICK. CONT. CONC. FTNG. IF OR ON AN ENGINEERED FILL <(MIN. 3,000 PSF SUBJECT TO

SOIL CAPACITY IS BELOW 3,000 PSI USE (<2>#5
REBARS CONT., <U.OND

100A

EXT. WALL AT FOUNDATION

SCALE

1”j,| )_O”

SOIL PRESSURE TEST
AND SHALL BE 427
DISCREPANCY FROM

BELOW FINISHED GRADE <MIND IF A

PRESUMED SOIL BEARING CAPACITY EXISTS, CONTRACTOR

SHALL NOT PLACE

FOUNDATION WITHOUT WRITTEN INSTRUCTION FROM THE

ARCH./ENGINEER.

* FOOTING STEPS ARE TO BE CONTINUOUS AND REINFORCED
W/STEEL, MAXIMUM STEP

247, 1 TO 3 RATIO.

* CONCRETE SLAB TO BE STRUCTURALLY REINFORCED IF OVER

EXCESSIVE FILL.

REGISTERED ARCHITECT
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